#### Waggova Terms and Conditions

Welcome to Waggova! These Terms and Conditions ("Terms") govern your use of the Waggova mobile application and related services (collectively, the "Service"). By accessing or using Waggova, you agree to be bound by these Terms. If you do not agree, please do not use the Service.

### 1. Definitions

- "Waggova" refers to the app and services provided by [Your Company Name].
- "User" refers to any individual who uses the Waggova app, including Dog Owners and Dog Boarders.
- "Dog Owner" refers to a user seeking dog boarding services.
- "Dog Boarder" refers to a user providing dog boarding services.

### 2. Eligibility

To use Waggova, you must:

- Provide accurate and complete information during registration;
- Comply with all applicable laws and regulations.

### 3. Account Registration

- Users must create an account to access Waggova's features.
- You are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of your login credentials.
- You agree to immediately notify Waggova of any unauthorized use of your account.

# 4. Use of the Service

- Waggova acts as a platform assisting Dog Boarders.
- Waggova does not employ Dog Boarders or guarantee the quality of their services.

# 5. User Conduct

You agree to:

- Use the Service only for lawful purposes;
- Not harass, abuse, or harm other users;
- Provide accurate information in your profile;
- Not engage in fraudulent activities.

## 6. Liability

- Waggova is not liable for any damages, injuries, or losses arising from using the Waggova service.
- Waggova is not liable for any damages, injuries, or losses arising from services provided by Dog Boarders.
- Users agree to resolve disputes directly with one another.

### 6. Privacy

Your use of Waggova is subject to our privacy policy, which outlines how we collect, use, and protect your data.

### 8. Termination

Waggova reserves the right to:

- Suspend or terminate your account for violations of these Terms;
- Modify or discontinue the Service at any time without notice.

### 9. Changes to Terms

Waggova may update these Terms from time to time. Changes will be effective upon posting, and continued use of the Service constitutes acceptance of the updated Terms.

# **10. Contact Information**

For questions or concerns about these Terms, please contact us at:

By using Waggova, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to these Terms and Conditions.